Introduction
The Spartan™-IIE 1.8V Field-Programmable Gate Array family
gives users high performance, abundant logic resources, and a
rich feature set, all at an exceptionally low price. The seven-mem-
ber family offers densities ranging from 50,000 to 600,000 system
gates, as shown in Table 1. System performance is supported
beyond 200 MHz.
Spartan-IIE devices deliver more gates, I/Os, and features per dol-

CLB
Array
(R x C)
Total
CLBs
Maximum
Available
User I/O(1)
Maximum
Differential
I/O Pairs
 Distributed
RAM Bits
 Block
RAM Bits
XC2S50E 1,728 23,000 - 50,000 16 x 24 384 182 83 24,576 32K
XC2S100E 2,700 37,000 - 100,000 20 x 30 600 182 86 38,400 40K
XC2S150E 3,888 52,000 - 150,000 24 x 36 864 182 114 55,296 48K
XC2S200E 5,292 71,000 - 200,000 28 x 42 1,176 182 120 75,264 56K
XC2S300E 6,912 93,000 - 300,000 32 x 48 1,536 329 120 98,304 64K
XC2S400E 10,800 145,000 - 400,000 40 x 60 2,400 329 120 153,600 160K
XC2S600E 15,552 210,000 - 600,000 48 x 72 3,456 329 120 221,184 288K
Notes:
1. User I/O counts include the four global clock/user input pins. See details in Table 3, page 5
DS106-1 (v1.6) September 24, 2003 www.xilinx.com 1
Product Specification 1-800-255-7778

Spartan-IIE 1.8V FPGA Automotive IQ Product Family: Introduction and Ordering Infor9/20/2003ation
R
Ordering Information
Revision History
Version No. Date Description
1.0 07/17/02 Initial Xilinx release.
1.1 11/18/02 Added XC2S400-E and XC2S600-E devices. Added FG676 to package list.
1.2 11/26/02 Updated Max User I/O and Differential I/O Pairs in Table 1 and Max User I/O in Table 3. Updated notes
for Recommended Operating Conditions.
1.3 06/04/03 Changed five-member family to seven-member family in first paragraph.
1.4 06/16/03 Updated features list. Added DC Characteristics Over Operating Conditions table. Deleted “FG676”
from Table 2, Table 3, and the Device Ordering Options section.
1.5 07/16/03 Updated features list, Table 1, DC Characteristics Over Operating Conditions table, and Table 3.
1.6 09/24/03 Updated title to read "Product Specification" (removed "Advance")
XC2S50E -6 PQ 208 QExample:
Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Device Type
Speed Grade
Device Ordering Options
Device Speed Grade Package Type / Number of Pins Temperature Range (TJ)
XC2S50E -6 Standard Performance TQ144 144-pin Plastic Thin QFP Q = Automotive IQ –40°C to +125°C
XC2S100E PQ208 208-pin Plastic QFP
XC2S150E FT256 256-ball Fine Pitch BGA
XC2S200E FG456 456-ball Fine Pitch BGA
XC2S300E
XC2S400E
XC2S600E
DS106-1 (v1.6) September 24, 2003 www.xilinx.com 5